When Recorded Mail To:

Federated Commercial Industries, LLC 317 South Sixth St. – Second Floor Las Vegas, Nv. 89101

FILED FOR RECORDING

AT THE REQUEST OF

COENS SURVEYING DUTH

2005 JUL 29 PM 3 43

LINCOLN COUNTY RECORDER

FEE HILD DOUBLERL

LESLIE BOUCHERLE

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 15th day of July, 2005, by first party Ron Larsen, Gail Larsen, Bonnie J. Allred, Brandon M. Bistline, T. Lance Leavitt, Ramona Leavitt, Bobbie Γ. Belen and Jane Lehman to second party, Federated Commercial Industries, LLC.

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of \$500 each, paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described 129 Associated Placer Mining Claims, and improvements and appurtenances thereto, in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, to wit:

Snow Flake 1 – 100, inclusive: Snow Flake 103 – 112, inclusive; Snow Flake 115 – 126, inclusive; Snow F ake 129 – 135, inclusive, recorded in Book 201, Pages 19 – 147, inclusive, in the official records of the Lincoln County, Nevada recorder and subsequently recorded with the Bureau of Land Management as Nevada Mining Claim (NMC) Numbers 897804 – 897932, inclusive.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said first party has signed and sealed these presents on the day and year first above written

day of

that they executed the same.

(Notary Public)

Signature: ____ {

2005

Ron Larsen		Gail Larsen	
Bonnie J. Allred		Brandon M. Bistline	tie
		/_/	
T. Lance Leavitt,		Ramona Leavitt	
Rober Bela		Jane Te	human
Bobbie J. Belen	^	Jane Lehman	
State of Nevada			
County of Clark	/ /		
/	· /		
On July 15 2005,	personally appeared before	e me, a Notary Public, Ron Larsen.	Gail Larser, Bonnie J.
Allred, Brandon M. Bistline, T. L	ance Leavitt, Ramona Leav	itt, Bobbie T. Belen and Jane Lehm	nan personal y known to
me (or proved to me) to be the per	son(s) whose name(s) are s	ubscribed to the within instrument a	and acknowledged to me

T. LANCE LEAVITT NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEVADA

APPT. No. 02-78665-1 MY APPT. EXPIRES DEC. 1, 2006

- P D A	
1. James Fut	
T. Lance Leavitt	
	STATE OF NEVADA
State of Nevada }	County of Clark APEN M. FIELDING
SS County of Clark }	0 or No. 03-796-1 Tale 1 Line is Jan. 10, 2007
nist of l	
——————————————————————————————————————	5, personally
appeared before me, a Notary Public, T. Lance	Leavitt
who acknowledged that he executed the above	instrument.
Signature Will Work	
Notary Public	
	/ / ~
\ \	\ \
	_
))
Pamona Com	()
Ramona L. Leavitt	
Ramona L. Loavitt	MOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA
State of Nevada }	County of Clark KAREN M. FIELDING
SS A	Appt. No. 03-796-1 My Appt. Expires Jan. 10, 2007
County of Clark }	
On this day of My, 200	05, personally
appeared before me, a Notary Public, Ramona	L. Leavitt
who acknowledged that she executed the above	e instrument.
I MA Valor	
Signature MM MM XW/126.	•
Notary Dublic	

Declaration of Value

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	v si
a)N/A	**
b)	\wedge
c)	
d)	\ \
_	
2. Type of Property	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fa	mily Page Document (Income
Condo/rownnouse d) 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	D 1
e) Apartment Building t) Commerc	Book: Page:
g) 🔛 Agriculture — h) 🗍 Vlobile H	
i) & other Unpatented Mining Clar	ms Notes:
- 	
3. Total Value: Sales Price of Property	440
Deed In Lieu Only (value of forgiven debt)	
Taxable Value	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	4.00
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
 a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375,090, section b. Explain Reason for Exemption: 11,104 L \ L 	" Unperfected mining Mains
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Ungatented	Mississ Claims Mennis
	- triting Heims
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being त्रवाडांस्तव्यः	
	26
The undersigned Seiler Granton Buyer (Brantes), deciares and actino week that the information provided is correct to the sest of their information and relief	ies, under benocht it begring bereiten von
penalty of 10% of the fix due plus interest at 1133 per month. Pursuant to NRS additional amount owed.	and can be supported by Jocumentation of Called apon to sucstantiate the ny stained exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a 375,030, the Buyer and Seller shall be learning to be a control of additional tax due, may result in a
additional amount owed.	a rough, the buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any
Signature James. Our	\ \ \
	Capacity Agent
Signature 1- Jan L	
	Capacity Grapher
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	D(TTD . co
	BUYER (GRANTEE) D'FORMATION
Pant Name Lance Leavitt at al	
Address P.O. Box 1330	Print Name Federated Commercia Ind. LLC
City Mesquite	Address 317 S. C.Th. Ct
TELESCOCIO	City Las Vegas
State Zip 89024	State NV. Zip 89191
COMPANYERS	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORD	VING (REQUIRED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLED)
Address P.O. Box 1330	Esc. ≠
City Mesquite	
mentoria	State: NV. Zip 89024
(As a public second this form a	———